

WA NO. 100133/2026 (S - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[SHRI SHANKARLING S/O NAGAPPA GOGI VS. THE STATE
OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS]

08.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD

and

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri A. S. Patil, the learned counsel for the appellant, states that the appellant has not reported to duty with the respondent No.2 in terms of this Court's order only because of the orders of the Jurisdictional Deputy Commissioner in the light of the prevailing Election Code of Conduct. This Court is persuaded to re-list this appeal on **17.04.2026**, leaving open all questions to be considered on such date. It is ordered accordingly.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)

JUDGE

Vnp

List No.: 1 Sl No.: 9