

WA NO. 100133/2026 (S - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[SHRI SHANKARLING S/O NAGAPPA GOGI VS. THE STATE
OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS]

17.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri A.S. Patil places on record a memo with certain documents to state that in terms of this Court's order dated 13.03.2026, the appellant has reported to duty with the second respondent. The submission is taken on record.

With Sri Jagadish Patil, the learned counsel for the respondent No.4, stating that this Court must reserve liberty to this respondent to file an application in the light of the turn of events after this Court's interim order, the Office is

directed to re-list this petition on **23.04.2026** with liberty as sought but without prejudice to the others.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

Rsh

List No.: 3 Sl No.: 5