

WA NO. 100133/2026 (S - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[SHRI SHANKARLING S/O NAGAPPA GOGI VS. THE STATE
OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS]

23.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri A. S Patil, the learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he has reported to duty with the second respondent as directed by this Court, but the appellant is not permitted to mark attendance and he has not been assigned any duty, and the learned counsel also submits that this is supposedly because the post of the Deputy Director with KARNIK is abolished.

This Court's observation that the appellant will be at liberty to report the duty as Deputy Director KARNIK is in view of the submissions made by Sri Vijaykumar, and the learned counsel is called upon to respond in the light of the statements now made by the next date of hearing.

The Office is directed to re-list this petition on
25.04.2026.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

PJ
List No.: 3 Sl No.: 9