

WA NO. 100133/2026 (S - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[SHRI SHANKARLING S/O NAGAPPA GOGI VS. THE STATE
OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS]

28.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Adjourned, informing the learned counsel for the
parties and directing the Office to list this appeal on
29.04.2026.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

PJ
List No.: 3 Sl No.: 1